

Legislation Text

File #: RES. 2022-R001, Version: 1

To amend Res. No. 2021-R083, adopted Dec. 13, 2021, which endorsed, for the City of Richmond, legislative proposals set forth within the document entitled "City of Richmond Legislative Proposals for the Virginia General Assembly 2022 Regular Session;" requested the Richmond delegation to the General Assembly of Virginia to take legislative action consistent with and in vigorous support of such recommendations; supported other legislative action recommendations; and encouraged other organizations and individuals to support such recommendations, for the purpose of revising the legislative proposals.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND:

I. That Resolution No. 2021-R083, adopted December 13, 2021, be and is hereby amended as

follows:

That this Council hereby endorses as priorities for the City of Richmond the legislative proposals set forth in the document entitled "City of Richmond Legislative Proposals for the Virginia General Assembly 2022 Regular Session, Amended," a copy of which is attached to this

resolution. The Council respectfully requests that the Richmond delegation to the General Assembly of Virginia take legislative action consistent with and in vigorous support of such proposals and encourages other organizations and individuals to support these proposals.

II. This amendatory resolution shall be in force and effect upon adoption.